Clark County Public Works

Bid Inquiry Log

Last Update: February 27, 2025

Responses will be posted on the project’s “Bid Inquiry Log”, which will be updated twice
daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to
the questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered
as of that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid
Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an
Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard

Specification.

Project #:
Title:

Engineer In Charge:

PRJ0001568 (A028842)
Harmony Sports Complex Parking Improvements
Michael Tracy

Date: February 21, 2025

Question #1: I was unable to locate any specifications on the steel gates, bid item
#50.
gate material to be used, square material, round material,
dimensions on this material
latch type
is there any type of gate holdback for when the gate is in the open
position

Reference:

Answer: Bid in accordance with the contract.

Date: February 21, 2025

Question #2: On S02, is display #31 new?

Reference:

Answer: Display #31 is an existing Type 4L signal head serving the
southbound left-turn lane. The existing display is to remain.

Date: February 25, 2025

Question #3: Can CAD files be made available before the bid?

Reference: 1-02.4

Answer: No.

Date: February 25, 2025

Question #4: Can the geotechnical investigation be made available?

Reference:

1-02.4




Answer: Yes, the report should be published on the Builders Exchange
website.

Date: February 26, 2025

Question #5: Bid item #53 "'soil amendment unit is an acres and the quantity is
7580 is this correct?

Reference:

Answer: See forthcoming addendum.

Date: February 26, 2025

Question #6: Is there consideration for extending the bid date of this project?

Reference:

Answer: Bid opening is scheduled to remain 3/4/25.




